Do not forget to visit us at: www.crydom.com
Copyright © 2016 Crydom Inc. Specifications subject to change without notice.
Installation SheetDIN Rail Mount
Rev. 0104165
DR22 Series Solid State Relays
Crydom DR22 Series Solid State Relays were developed to offer the advantages of
semiconductor switching technology in a standard 22.5 mm industrial package. Quick and easy
installation is coupled with low drive power requirements and efficient, reliable power SCR

Output
only
PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
■ Important Considerations
    ♦ Be sure to use input and output voltages within operating ranges.
    ♦ LED indicates only input status. It does not represent output status.
    ♦ To achieve maximum ratings, there must be a minimum spacing of
        0.89 in (22.5 mm) between the devices in free air (as shown in fig.2).
0.89 in [22.5 mm]
Minimum
(A)
(B)
WIRING DIAGRAMS
-4/A2+3/A1
-2+1
INPUT
STATUS
1/L1
2/T1
INPUT
STATUS
-4/A2+3/A1
-4/A2+3/A1
2/T11/L1
INPUT
STATUS
VAC
Load
Relay AC Contactor AC Relay DC
+
-
+
Load
V AC
LoadV
 (+)  (-)
 (+ /   )  (- /   )
 (+ /   )  (- /   )
fig. 2 Multiple units mounting
for maximum ratings
Lug TerminalID Marker
TABLE 3. Recommended  Accessories
CNLB
CNLN
CNL2
Connectors
CP201
CP202
TRM0
TRM6
TABLE 2. Compatible Terminals
Fork Lug Ring Lug Copper Lug Copper Lug
Width [W] in (mm)
Terminals
Stud Size Dia [D] (in)
Wire Size AWG
Crydom Part No.
0.45 (11.4)
#8 (0.168)
0.45 (11.4)
#8 (0.168)
TRM0
6-0
TRM6
14-6
W DW D
TABLE 1. Recommended Wire Sizes
Terminal
Configuration